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Twin Towers Office Building ' oé '7/ -%’
Lawton Chiles . 2600 Blair Stone Road : Vlrgu@l? etherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 e o7
@ﬁ{@b

December 19, 19%3_

Mr. Harry Nathoo

Royal Touch Dry Cleaners
4664 South Kirkman Road
Orlando, Florida 32811

ORANGE COUNTY EnY;

PROTECTION

Re: Facility No.: 0951174 RONKENTAY j/

DEPARTMENT

Dear Mr. Nathoo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on December 4, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility 1s in operation and is subject to the .requirements of
the Title V general permit. e

If you have or expect to have ény changes'in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road _

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

-and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
ccC: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers. Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherel!
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 19, 1997

Mr. Harry Nathoo

Royal Touch Dry Cleaners
4664 South Kirkman Road
Orlando, Florida 32811

Re: Facility No.: 0951174
Dear Mr. Nathoo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on December 4, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Cffice

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/ ;

PR R A, ',J 3 o :
AL Ak e A ) (T Dl

,?u)Dotty Diltz, Chief
74 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Envirenment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

RECEIVED

bEG 4 1997
Facility Name and Location Bureay of Air Meni oFing
& Mebile 8surces
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
Jaypey  INC,
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
472 ROYAL TOUlH, DRYCLEANERSF A 225
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
None Vet

4. Facility Location: ¢ i CoREO 2o

Street Address: 453‘ © y ’

City: County: oemqé:e Zip Codex 2231 |

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

HAQ_(&\{ NaTH OO

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: A sr4 \C(QZ’Y’A’N QD

Street Address:

City: OWD’O @County: OWEE, Zip Code: 8;8 H

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (407) 299" 3622 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: -&’W e DY c%o(\(,
County:

City: T ZipCode
11. Facility Contact Telephefie Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | j ¢ l-lfNOV—‘iO> II"I\W—‘]O .ﬂ-_z IS NOV A0} (S- Nov 90|

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source |

Existing large area source | ] iJ/ New large area source
flgvé

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ %5 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terths &nd conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

\\
1 will promptly noti Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
K

~ / St ov a7

Signature / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Name and Title of Facmty Contact (For example, plant manager):

. Facility Contact Address:

(ime =2 NS

Street Address:

City: County: —————ZipCode:
11. Facility Contact Telephefie Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Page 13 of 16

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96




RECEIVED

Perchloroéthylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification EG 4

1997
Facility Name and Location Bureay ef A Menitering
& Mehile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

JAyper  IWC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): r‘l G \_n, \TE \\X
4 oL : — l""‘, BYCLE f \‘2 ) r///\J
i QOVAL. OUCH, DRYCLE ANERS aen 9 91007

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: UU\ UEL « & "'
None Yet L—~—/';;
4. Facility Location: A PO QD \______EB_W""—'
Street Address: 453‘ co Y
City: OQ-LPTNDO : County: Oem\lé\-e Zip Code: 22311

Responsible Official (\

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

HARRY NATHOO Cu. preo

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: A 2r 4 < iRem QD

Street Address:

ci ORLHDD  ELA ™Y ORANEE Zip Code: 328 I

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (AQ7) 299~ 322 Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.- Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: -ﬁ’h@/ Y G&O“L—

City: _ County: —————Zip.Lode:
11. Facility Contact Telephefie Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [ j¢ H-NOU—‘I'O. l1-Nov-€lo _#2 15 NOV 40 .> (S- Nov 90|

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | |

Existing large area source | | ‘J/ New large area source [ }

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLLLLE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



-l

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ |  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ %5 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to

D[t od a7

Date

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Y
& DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

( AIRS IDAO9S1174 )
ITAYPRI INC | .
‘HARRY NATHOO ! . =
'4664 S KIRKMAN ROAD ‘ o 2 -
{ORLANDO FL 32811 | u;- — A
| ! oo Rgp
N / T o
g 25
Do NOT Remove Label -
Annual Reporting Period: ' [ qq 8/ 19 TO 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES dNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

‘to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the report.tgg period stated above:

A
& =
&3S Ny
Exact period of non-compliance: from to S 5 < P
T « )
. . . o O © /77 :
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: L3 e
F & S
: S
Method used to demonstrate compliance: % AN
A S
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reas

onable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perdhlorpe ylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per ye

responsmLE oFriciaL:_ H AZRY NATHOO - . & / ?/{ 9k .
Nante (Please Print) W '

ture Date

‘or fransfer or combination facilities.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

woenr  NOZ - dﬂo’r Pace}m"“g C%?DQWLO} 43( b‘—w

: QV\M[ ) 0.95)
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°C

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

gL

_ AIRS ID#0951174
‘JAYPRI INC

,HARRY NATHOO .
14664 S KIRKMAN ROAD E
{ORLANDO FL 32811 __r
. (&2
- Vel
(oo
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: [A9& . o | .

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ~MYES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliance: from -to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the géneral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportipg period stated above:

o
0~0$0§) T 2
NS
Exact period of non-compliance: from to_ o §h lQ ',-:;7
- - S F& o |
- Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: LS? NS ,)7
: F & N
Method used to demonstrate compliance: % . ,’?
— S N

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlo

ylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per yean for ¥r

fer or combination facilities.

/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: H AARY NATHOO — @ / 9’( ak.
Nanle (Please Print) ' \ﬁMue

Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. _
(miop qc@)

wosr NO&Z - d’uo’r r@:@/\r"w @Fm(d ﬂF( bw




/ o
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERg ECEIVED ™V
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
MAY 2 4 1999

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
COMPLAINT/DISC@®urgay of AijMonitoring
& Mobile Sources

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL o a

RE-INSPECTION a

amsm#: 095174  pare: G-~ (’\Dl mMem: 090 rveour: (1[5

2 . .
FACILITY NAME: *__ /Z\O,t/a/,‘, lovcd, Df»// C/fcmerj
" Conroy R

FACILITY LOCATION: L|2L|5

Oclando  FL 22811
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ; Rmm‘ Nadlh 00 proNg: 107~ G49-33 ]/
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general penmit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: .- 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr L
(constructed before 12/9/91) 2

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 4]
—, dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <'2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

. transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)
ay

aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quanti%of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Sq gallons.

1of5

Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? L'/Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containcrs for lcakage? Y UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hotirs prior to disposal? !Z{Y aN aNa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber é
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y ON ON/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |
In Part II-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has beén checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). | kid

A. Has the r’esp-onsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lcop vapor venting system? ' Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? - Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy UON

5. Repaired or adjusted the eqmpment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : R Oy ON UON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had beén completely chargql? ay OGN

20f5 : Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ aQy aN anN/A
Is the temperature differential equaI to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy N ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy ON ON/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)

i. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' [;(Y(DN

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumptxon? o, ON

3. Maintained leak detection mspectmn and repaxr reports for the followmg L o .
a. documentation of leaks repalred w/in 24 hxs? or; Ce Eé ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak-fepairéd w/in 2 days /

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Oy ON ©IN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable directreading hramienty oy aN dna

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc ‘cori¢entrations? E]f aN CN/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdomx/malfunchon plan? Y

7

. Maintained deviation reports? ‘
Problem correc':te_d:? '

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof5 o Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and Jr;f)air

inspection? aN
2. Has the facility maintained a lecak log? J{ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose cnnnections, fittings, g{ z{
couplings, and valves Y GN ON/A Muck cookers Y GON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating E{Y aN anN/A Stills G/Y aN aN/aA
Filter gaskets and seating E(Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E{Y aN On/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A  °  Diverter valves ' Ev/Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers (Z(Y aN ONA Cartridge filter housings IZ/Y aN anN/A
_ ‘Water separators ' ON aN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? _
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) E/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A [9/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector . j
If using dlrect-readmg instrumentation, 13 the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of dctchng perc vapor concentrahons ina range of 0-500 ppm? DYDN.
~ b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use - ) P
(PID/FID only)? ~Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs'of wear on a weekly basis? aQy ON
d. Kept in a clean and securc area wheg not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupllcate samples (calonmemc only)? ay ON

N————

T Bondd . 5y-99

~ Inspector’s Name fPleasc Print) Date of Inspection .
xwm’?\\wxj"\ i - 5-1l- 2000
Inspector’s Sigx@ge . Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 o Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

39.0 gu! Z/“’”‘ Stepted @ this  Stere

5-29-99
7-17-98 78,0
g-n-9 250
9-28/7% . 19.5
I-6-4¥ 5%.5
[2-15- 9% 5¢, 9
(- 98 39.0
2-19-99 5%. 9

——_:;O]D‘b @ C.O\UVV\\);G ‘“L%E»l'[’g i e o old

@CO\ONBfO\ ‘P\W’H‘ (! Ve o/c/
X (s
R Y
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN: [} 50 rmeour: 115 arsoy: 09511 7Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: D/*/ Cleaner .

| FACILITY NAME: Qu\/a/ oucly Dm, Clecners pDATE: 5-11-99

L4245 Conrou R

FACILITY LOCATION:

7 -
Ot lando _, 'FL 3281/ ‘

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Harr;/ Net hoo PHONE NUMBER: 40 7- LY9- 351/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

+

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

) Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP

ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Fﬁxc:'/:'f~/ " (f?ml)/l'aﬂ((‘.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

5-11 - 2000

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YESD

No[e]”

(Approximate)

Lk BU“(}/

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

aoe_Lof‘L

(Please Print)
\\)J-L(&\ &\UV\J;w : PHONE NUMBER:

43,- 9524

Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

@% I

Thorn G (-0

5 #

ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ars 1o#: 099 W74 5-16-0C  mmem: 0905
FACILITY NAME: Rox/a\ Voucl Br\r Cleaners

WG 15
FACILITY LOCATION: HEHS¥ Cone 0\/ R4,
32811

Qf\o\r\da ) FL
proNE: HO07-699- 3311

H G ey NAO\TL\ oY)
f
PHONE:

nimeout: 005

DATE:

4hLs

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME:

[PART 1: NOTIFICATION . | |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

d No né;nﬁ%atxon form ﬂ
0 Drop stq:r:e/out of business/petroleum

o

3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

" . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

(ZK( aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of5

Revised 9/15/97
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“ PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬂé OUN ON/A
JY ON ON/A

dY aN
zé ON ON/A

N

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior lo September 22, 1993

{(complete A and B below)..

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away fromn the
condenser upon opening the door? o

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 of 5

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the in.a'c:hil.ne should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

dy an

C/Y aN ON/A

E{Y UN ON/A
dv on
JY ON ONA
4 on

Revised 9/15/97



. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

the outlet side of the condenser located a
Y

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

dy

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? E(Y

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

ai the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ' ay
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

ON

unN
ON

OUN
UN

ON

UN

N

UN/A
UN/A

fun
fn

o

efva
N

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspecti‘on and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments} ay dN
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay_ adN
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y UN
Maintained deviation reports? ay ON

Problem corrected? ay aN
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay AN

3 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves & aN QN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating !26{ aN QN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating % N ONA Exhaust dampers
Pumps ‘Z‘( QN ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containefs E/Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators QN OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

A2 Bundy | 5-Us -00

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y, 0N

&DN

EK( aN ana
G{ ON OnN/A

JY ON OnN/A
;/yzm anvA
Y UN UN/A

E\DDDD

/A
ay ON

Qy ON
Oy ON
Qy ON
Oy ON

Inspector’s Name (Ple4se Print) Date of Inspection

me BWNJM 5-Lb- 0l

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AIRS ID#: _ Oq 5 H7 Li ’ . Revised 01/18/00

. hhm §-2-00
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT - 7
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM _ Tthere & Hewalﬁ

FACILITY NAME: Ro\‘ml _\’OUC\/] Dr\( Q\Q&nerj A DATE: E’Z(o’d)

raciuiry Location: 14245 Convoy R4

Oclendo , FL' 3281

Annual Reporting Period: /416\'\,/ [ V -é%/"ﬁ? TO . W\Q\.\{ ;]\(0 : 20 OF)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has reinained in cdinplia ¢ with DEP Rule
% | Y

62-213.300, Florida Adminjstrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ES D_NO
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in €ontinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method uséd to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: - from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

vasonable inquiry, that the statements made
erchloroethylene solvent, based upon
allons per year for transfer or

As the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed fifter,
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptipn g
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry=to dry facilities dr 1,84
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFiCIAL: HA R\/ NATHOO | AV S’(;_G / 0o
- Nae (Please Print) . \ Sighature . Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at thc
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page t of \



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:]

RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TMEIN.___ (425 TIME OUT: 1005 ars io#: 095/174

TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘Dr\( Clearer

FACILITY NAME: ‘P«uo\\ Voudh )r\/ Cleoners pATE 5- 206 -C0
eaciuTy Location:. 4245 € onro~f 'Rd. "
? O« \o\néo/ FL 3281
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¢ £ [Nathoo . pHONE NUMBER: 407~ 619-33]]
Based on the results of the compliancé -r‘éqlui'\remcnts evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requxremcnts evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQ.UIRED

COMMENTS:
[

-"o\c\\t( \f\ CO\MPltanCG

e o

J

The Annual Compllance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

' /
YES[y] NO[]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5 A Ol
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' . kc\ —P\und\/

(Please Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \\,LU/LC\M PHONE NUMBER:

Paoe‘Lof (

Y07 $%- /900

Revised 10/96




JAYPRI INC. DBA ROYALTOUCH DRYCLEANERS ~2703
BEFARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL FRCTECTICN 12124/20G0
ENVOIREMENTAL * 5800
o]

ROYAL TOUCH DRYCL  customer#t AIR ID# 0951174

A
401291

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 85000 4
pis Ve
\ ¥V
' o -
M o
Do NOT Remove Label o
- : N
- AIRS 1D # 0951174 Y =
ROYAL TOUCH DRYCLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT o Pg::&’f"?
HARRY NATHOO Org.: 37550101000 EOQTA1 - -
4521 S CONROY ROAD - -=|-Fund: 20-2-035001 .
: Obj.: 002273

ORLANDO FL 32811
T i




JAYPRI INC. DBA ROYALTOUCH DRYCLEANERS ‘ . 2924
DEPT OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTICON 12/26/2001
SALES TAX 50.00
ROYAL TOUCH DRYCL  AIRS ID # 09951174 ' 50.00

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ‘ K
412409 DECI1 i1

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0951174
ROYAL TOUCH DRYCLEANERS
HARRY NATHOO FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
4521 S CONROY ROAD Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1l
ORLANDO FL Fur}d: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

32811




GOLDEN TOUCH CLEANERS
2453 SOUTH HIAWASSEE ROAD
METROWEST VILLAGE PLAZA
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32835

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

HEZATZATOHIO 23 'H”lIIll’ll“l“l”l'lllll”l”!ll’llll”tilillll”ll!lllu!



. JAYPRI INC. DBA ROYALTOUCH DRYCLEANERS

2042
TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERMITS 6/1/98
ENVOIREMENTAL 50.00

2 m

@ 8 -

= = % O

g> T m

5% o =

w

¢z 3 <

a2 X

© g e
5 <

ROYAL TOUCH DRYCL AIRS ID# 0951174

50.00

4.4
2
|
!
§
|
]
\
{
)
)
|
|
3
{
]
!

o h v ma e —— -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

Please incl&)de your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00

JUN - 9 1998
Burdau of Air Monitorin
& Mobile Sources.

Do NOT Remove Label

e #
L ’

AIRS ID#0951174

RECEIVED

JAYPRI INC
HARRY NATHOO

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

. , Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
4g2) . €, convoy |4, Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32811 Obj: 001273

Plecse rote cddieas jange




JAYPRI INC. DBA ROYALTOUCH DRYCLEANERS 2 2 O 7
.» DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION 12/31/98
¢ ENVOIREMENTAL 50.00
ROYAL TOUCH DRYCL AIRS ID# 0951174 ROvA! Thiimw mr oo
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING.
2
U355425

<

e | — o —
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing labqi.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

".:{g:m.myrv»m-; [ N S T
Do NOT Remove Label
e T T T TR USSR AN

* AIRS ID'# 0951174

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273 )

Pl S o R

Ve
oo

& YRR Y P nnascans we
o
T ST ROYAL TOUCH DRYCLEANERS
= ““HARRY NATHOO
4521 S CONROY ROAD _
ORLANDO FL 32811 |

|




' JAYPRI INC. DBA ROYALTOUCH DRYCLEANERS . 2379
v DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION 12/16/99
ENVOIREMENTAL 50.00
ROYAL TOUCH DRYCL AIRS ID# 0951174 ROYAL TOUCH 50.00

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| 0391876
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000 ~ ' ¥ ED
)
510 2009

Bure

au of Aj _

Do NOT Remove Label & Mobi;:r Mon'tOring . T

N Sources X B

(—‘— AIRS ID # 0951174 £ =0

1 ROYAL TOUCH DRYCLEANERS P FOR GOVERNMENT U%ON% m

t HARRY NATHOO Org.: 37550101000 EO: =]
4521 S CONROY ROAD ‘ Flll'ldt 20-2-035001 o O
ORLANDO FL 32811 Obj.: 002273 o =

,“_,,_«A,,-,v_w_,ﬂ [ _ j



Tuck Y Boss Bloaowrs £
2667 Fuh Fuivnan Road 03 AN
Finkoman Ouks Foso 2000
(O-Lrnndds, Foréde J2877 T

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

-1l == e T e .
SRl B ooy e s e
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- US. Postal Service |
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

_ {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurznce Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee re

o
| 5p]

[

-

(s

[

—

m

m .

-3 (Endorsement Required)

3 Restricted Delivery Fee ’ ~ D 9_/
[

(o]

-

|

—

[

(o]

o3

-

(Endorsement Required)

-1

10 © AIRSID # 0951
174

- HARRY NATHOO 001AG

ROYAL TOUCH DRYCLEANE
. RS
¢ 4521 SCONROY ROAD  weeeeeeeemessene
. ORLANDO FL
" 32811

o T Tyl L o Sl
WPANT GALIOTY @104 s -
"$SAUAAY NEN LY 40 tHO AHL-OL ; . |
3dOT3ANT :iO:_dO;_L-?LV B_:MDLLS_ A0Vd :

s st b S

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete of Delivery
: item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse C VS'
50 that we can return the card to you. ‘ - S O Agernt
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X gemm
or on the front if space permits. , . O Addressee
. D- I delivery ady(es? different from item 1?7 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
. - R N - - - - TN
. 10 AIRS ID # 09511 74001 AG !
. HARRY NATHOO '
: ROYAL TOUCH DRYCLEANERS
; 4521 S CONROY ROAD " 3. Service Type
§- ORLANDO FL Certified Mail [ Express Mail
g 32__811 ) ) i O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
’ T ’ O tnsured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivgw? (Extra Fee) O Yes

s 70000670 00/32/ 087057 ,

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 3

)




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STaTES POSTAL SERVICE ,| | X First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

DARMMAIORILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM

DEPT. OF Fl‘\/lRONVEI\TAL PROTEGTION
MAIL STATION 5510 § C E E V E D

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 .
AUG 06 ¢
Bur-su of Air Monitorihg

S _Mahitin CSanreps
e LG

RN D b sl b o




~Z 333 bL13 L5k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
|Sem to ]

AIRS ID 0951174

JAYPRI INC

HARRY NATHOO

4664 S KIRKMAN ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32811

Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee "
- n
9 | Retum Receipt Showing to
| Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
’ <X | Date, & Addressee's Address
(=]
2 TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
2 ['Postmark or Date
E
©
e
2] ‘
[+ 8
i JAPPC LET Troy] JU TR OG- - '
0] adojanud jo do} Jano aul] e pjo4
CNUCH. : ) . .
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit.
wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. 1 Restricted Delivery
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0951174 Z 33 é/ﬁ é : Z :
JAYPRI INC i 4b. Service Type
HARRY NATHOO [ Registered X Certified

4664 S KIRKMAN ROAD

ORLANDO FL 32811 O Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
7. Date of Delivg

2/

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addre'ss (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Adgrassee or Agent) .~ \/
X Lou s @;(j;/

PS Form 3811, Detember 1994

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

Domestic Return Rec?’ipt




— —

'\5‘D 0 [ —|: :,.» e Lzoatr T ﬁ“.FirSt‘Class'Méi .
ICE =l - | Postage-&Fees Paid
UNITED STATES POSTAL SER\'{_E_: P I\/‘ | | FostagebFees
. e o | Permit NorG: 10

T T et ™

-”

Lo

® Print yaurhame . dé ress, and ZIP"CGdein tm?“"/

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510 8
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

|IIIIIII|IIII'lllllll‘lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll!IIIIIII'




Z-333 £13 7148
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail /Saa raverse)
AIRS ID# 0951174
JAYPRI INC

HARRY NATHOO
4664 S KIRKMAN ROAD

6. Slgnature A 0if;}\?\g;orAgent)

PS Form 381 1',’De/cember 1994 102595-07-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

ORLANDO FL 32811
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
uwn ld
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
T [Whom & Date Delivered \
'S | Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom, \
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
[=]
S | TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Postmark or Date
g
LC
i |
a
3
% SENDER: : . .
P © w=Completeitems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
o sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
g § wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
~ card to you. [
I @ =Aattach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address g
[ permit. ,
. ; aWiite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery ‘3
E £ ®The Retum Recelpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - |
b, = delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -Fg-'-
)
Y © 3. Article Addressed 10: 4a Article Number o |
¥ © @
g TSR |
£ 5 AIRS ID# 0951174 -[4b. Service Type 2
8 JAYPREINC : . o Certified &
i © y |0 Registered Certified o
i ﬁ |8 Express Mail O Insured .5
« '| O Retum Receipt for Merchangise [Z1 COD 3N
| 7. Date of Delivery / vg
. L o g
§ S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Add?s (Offly if requested =
HT) - ; and fee is paid) 2
: =
[ g
3
]
- »
2




' COLRP rH-1-— — e
R Tl SACK (| iFirst-Class Mail— | RS
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE M /> A~ 1 \/| Postage & Fecs-paid ) ,
S - G| V]gses =
£~ APR “Permit No. G-10-
— AMERICAN CANIFE—rF e
. N/ 390 At =
® Print your name,—-adéress, and ZIPCodeinthisbox I

DARM/MOBILE S ]
MAIL STATION 5510 PROTECTK%. ; =
2§00 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5 o
T!—:U.AHA%SEE F| g iy
S . FLORIDA 32399-2400 g S vy

a8 ¥

& § =
3




